Updated: 2/7/2011

13—

Aroma Blk Redesign

E71067 Rev. 01
Portafilter E90022 Rev. 04

6
7
SIN0O15XN Aroma Black Redesign
POS SANECO E71067 Rev. 01 NOTES Italy No.
° Code: 10001894
Yellow = Not Available unless Special Ordered

1 #N/A EXT. BOX POLYST CA TYPE 2002 178690500
2 13000534 Box, Aroma, Redesign
&) #N/A INSTR.MANUAL SAECO AROMA RST 15001167
4 142802050 Lid, Water, Espresso Classico
5 142690381 Water Tank, Espresso Classico
6 #N/A BLACK POWER CABLE SCHUKO L=1600MM 11007514

#N/A BLACK POW.CABL.USA SJIT3X18AWG L=1600MM 11007515
7 #N/A BLACK GROMMET 10205 12000805
8 188600550 DISCONTINUED, Clamp, Cable Va
9 #N/A SCREW TCB TORX 10 3,5X16 PLAST.ZN-B 129914002
10 #N/A ELASTIC WASHER FOR SHAFT D=2MM 128210200
11 [80001002 Foot, Adhesive, Square, Blk
12 12000868 Switch,Power,Aroma Redesign
13 #N/A SCREW TCB 2,9X6,4 DIN 7981 BZ NICK 129511903
14 [122803921 DISCONTINUED, Cover,Stainless 122803921
15 [128310321 Washer, A3, Uni 8842, SS
16 |145846662 Gasket, Lid, Espresso Classico
17 #N/A BLACK CASING AROMA RST S/SCREEN AROMA 11006927
18 [140321461 O-Ring, Epdm, 2018
19 111007315 Knob,Silver, NI/BR Shaft L=68m
20 145892250 Insert, Steam Tube, Esp Classi
21 125740521 Grill, Drip Tray, Aroma
22 1149640650 Drip Tray, Aroma Black
23 1146680159 Coffee Measure, Grey
24 1145849762 Gasket, Pod, For Pod Handle
25 124653221 Filter, Pod D=31m H=20.2m P=2m
26 |226552008 Portafilter, Pres, Black VV See page 3 E90022
27 #N/A COF/STEAM LIGHT BIP.SWITCH UL 11A5HLG000 120V 12000866
28 111006942 Frame, Inner Button, Grey
29 111007613 Button, Silver, 1 Cup
30 111007614 Button, Silver, Steam
31 111007078 Button External Frame, Silver




Updated: 2/7/2011

Aroma Blk Redesign

E71067 Rev. 01
Portafilter E90022 Rev. 04

SIN0O15XN Aroma Black Redesign
POS SANECO E71067 Rev. 01 NOTES Italy No.
° Code: 10001894
Yellow = Not Available unless Special Ordered
1 NV99006 Filter, Steamer, Water
2 149360200 Tube, Silicone, D=8x10
3 147920300 Adapter 'T', D-8
4 JS01022 Tube,Silicone,5X10, L=200mm
5 147920150 Fitting, 900, Pump Inlet
6 149181550 Support Bracket, Pump Typ ULKA
7 187721455 Pump, Ulka, 120V, 60HZ
8 #N/A BLACK PLAS. RIVET D1=9,5 X HOLE D= 148050150
9 140321961 O-Ring, Epdm, 2031
10 [11001194 Fitting, Pump, TEA/Brass/Nick
11 (9991129 Insert, Compression Fitting UL
12 123460120 Nut, Compression, 1/8"
13 [121800420 Ferrule, Brass, L=7
14 #N/A TEFLON TUBE 4X6 IN ROLL 149400100
15 [222890600 Boiler Bottom, Stainless Steel
16 |140322962 O-Ring, Silicone, 176, Flange
17 [188150351 Heat Element, 120V-900W, Maest
18 129311220 Tube, Boiler, Internal
19 [123390109 Nut, 1/8 GAS H=6 CH=14 Nickelp
20 #N/A OR 2050 SILICONE NM01.021
21 1122902121 Boiler Top, Stainless Steel
22 140320762 O-Ring, Silicone, 108
23 1127960920 Connector, Strait, Boiler
24 1149450588 Valve, Silicone Ball
25 126761518 Spring, Outlet Valve
26 1129960820 Bushing, Outlet S/S Boiler Br
27 1145841500 Gasket, Brew Head, New Style
28 123741421 Filter Screen, Brew Group, SS
29 1129854021 Screw, M4X8, Uni 7688
30 #N/A FILTERHOLD.LOCKING RING S/SCRENN ASSY. 120V 11010147
31 123160502 Nut, M5, Uni 5587-68
32 [123330120 Nut, Acorn Nut
33 129680802 Screw, M5x20, W/washer
34 (11001193 Fitting, Rubber, SS
35 1140323062 0O-Ring, Silicone, 2043
36 (140321861 O-Ring, Epdm, 2025
37 1123390420 Nut, 1/8", H=4.5
38 1128311204 Washer, A12, Uni 8842, Burnish
39 1126836321 Thermostat Clip,Via Veneto 230
40 ]123452000 Nut, M12 X 1.25, H=4.5Mm
41 1228455200 Steam Valve Body
42 (128170302 Retaining Ring E, 9x27x2 Galv.
43 [120350504 Washer Galv, 7434
44 (123450408 Nut, Self-lock, Steam wand
45 (129372300 Steam Arm, Assy, 2002, 120V
46 227431350 Pannarello, Black
47 (189428200 Thermostat, 1750, 230V
48 (189425100 Thermostat, 127D
49 1189422000 Thermostat, 950
50 126833921 Spring Clip, Thermal Hold Down
51 128310521 Washer, A5, Uni 8842, SS




. E71067 Rev. 01
Aroma Blk Redesign Portafiter E90022 Rov. 04

Updated: 2/7/2011

e e e et et et e e et e e et et

Portafilter
POS SANECO E90022 Rev.04 NOTES Italy No.
©- Code: 226552008

Yellow = Not Available unless Special Ordered

1 124650221 Portafilter, Large Basket
2 #N/A FILTERH. SPRING STARBUCKS 126836818
8] #N/A CONVEYOR HOLE 1,6 PRESS.FILTERHOLD. 142862959
4 145847762 DISCONTINUED, Gasket, Portafilt 145847762
5 #N/A BRASS CHROMED PRESS.FILTERH.STARBUCKS 228772008
6 #N/A SPRING FILTERHOLD. HAND. PRESS. 126835818
7 #N/A PRESS. FILTERH. PIN SUPPORT 229181800
8 #N/A CAM SPRING FILT.HOLD PRESS. 126768418
9 #N/A SPRING FILTH .NE.VAL.MEC.TAKEOFFL= 126769918
10 #N/A HANDLE ASS. PRE/FILTHOLD.STARB.BLA 226540108

#N/A HAND. AS. PR..FILTERH. STARBUCKS B 226540150
11 #N/A BRASS/NIC. SPACER FOR PRESS. FILTE 123591309
12 #N/A TCB SCREW PZ/SW 4X12 UNI 8112 SS 129730721

226552008 Portafilter, Pres, Black VV
#N/A PRESS. FILTERH. BRASS BLA. STARBUC 226552050




